review by the California Chapter Board and California Chapter members in Convention.

Section 3. Karl E. Bybee Education Foundation Fund 
a. Funding

(1) A levy of $1.00 per member as of the end of the prior fiscal year.

(2) Requires that a minimum balance of account shall be maintained at not less than twenty
five thousand dollars ($25,000.00).

Section 4. Patricia M.Thornton Education Fund 

a. Funding

(1) $1.00 per member as of June 30, shall be set aside for the Patricia M.Thornton 
Education Fund.

(2) A ceiling shall be placed on the Patricia M.Thornton Education Fund at $5,000.00.